

CITY OF CARSON

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILL A VACANCY FOR ONE MEMBER OF THE CITY COUNCIL BY APPOINTMENT

In the November 3, 2020, Carson Municipal Election, then Councilmember Lula Davis-Holmes was elected to the office of Mayor, thereby vacating her City Council seat term ending November, 2022. Notice is hereby given that the City of Carson is accepting applications for an appointment to the City Council to fill the vacancy. The term of this City Council seat is from the date of appointment to November, 2022.

Those interested in applying to fill the vacancy shall submit this application form including relevant attachments via email to **CityClerk@carsonca.gov.**

The application deadline is February 17, 2021.

Below are the eligibility requirements for submitting an application:

- A minimum age requirement of at least eighteen (18) years of age; and
- Residency requirement within District 4 of the City of Carson (a map of District 4 is included for reference).

A resume may be attached to this form as part of your application.

Please call 310-952-1731 with any questions regarding this process.



CITY OF CARSON

Full Name: _____

Address: _

Phone Number:

Please state the number of years you have lived in District 4:

• Please provide (1) a copy of a current government-issued form of identification showing your name and address, and (2) a copy of documentation to prove your residency in District 4 of the City of Carson. *Forms of documentation can include, but are not limited to, dated utility bills, a tenancy agreement or other real estate related documents, bank statements, court letters, documents sent to you by a government agency, or income tax statements.*

Please state your interest and reasons for applying to serve on the Carson City Council:

Attach more sheets as needed

<u>Please describe your qualifications to serve on the Carson City Council:</u> *Attach more sheets as needed*

